AA-3190757 00000 XL Re Ltd BMU (5) (5) 5 0 0 0 0

AA-5420050 00000 KOREAN REINS CO KOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1299999 - Total Other Non-U.S. Insurers 0 0 0 XXX (23) 0 0 (23) 23 0 0 0 0 0
1399999 - Total Affiliates and Others 0 0 0 XXX (15) 0 0 (23) 23 0 0 0 0 0

  9999999 Totals 0 0 0 XXX (15) 0 0 (23) 23 0 0 0 0 0
1. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are included in Column 6.
2. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are excluded from Column 15.

2
4

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

(a)

Issuing or
Confirming

Bank
Reference
Number

Letters of
Credit
Code

American Bankers
Association (ABA)
Routing Number Issuing or Confirming Bank Name

Letters of Credit
Amount

2
4

.1

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 161,788,538 161,788,538

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 36,200,230 36,200,230

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 13,115 13,115

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 5,317,349 5,317,349

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 6,273,716 6,273,716

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 203,319,232 6,273,716 209,592,948

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 38,790,301 5,039,662 43,829,963

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 6,675,513 6,675,513

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 39,867,772 1,446,486 41,314,258

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 504,760 504,760

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 212,432 (212,432) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 647,917 647,917

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 894,927 894,927

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 87,593,622 6,273,716 93,867,338

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 115,725,610 X X X 115,725,610

22. Totals (Line 38) 203,319,232 6,273,716 209,592,948

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2008 19,245 1,279 17,966 18,675 4,704 49 0 2,723 0 229 16,743 9,558

3. 2009 19,453 1,345 18,108 13,825 1,157 144 0 1,841 0 169 14,653 5,606

4. 2010 21,035 1,107 19,928 13,959 0 51 0 1,352 0 160 15,362 2,404

5. 2011 23,253 2,180 21,073 21,734 6,712 136 0 2,256 0 110 17,414 3,736

6. 2012 26,067 3,237 22,830 23,126 6,024 153 0 2,896 0 80 20,151 3,669

7. 2013 28,652 2,736 25,916 13,212 0 80 0 2,154 0 242 15,446 2,055

8. 2014 30,477 2,268 28,209 12,666 0 70 0 2,421 0 205 15,157 1,932

9. 2015 30,757 2,136 28,621 10,976 41 34 0 2,111 0 126 13,080 1,599

10. 2016 31,010 2,051 28,959 12,366 110 28 0 2,200 0 79 14,484 1,678

11. 2017 30,747 1,972 28,775 13,497 99 4 0 2,310 0 31 15,712 1,729

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 154,036 18,847 749 0 22,264 0 1,431 158,202 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 1

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 106 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 114 2

6. 56 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 64 2

7. 26 0 0 0 8 1 1 1 18 1 0 51 1

8. 291 0 0 0 19 2 3 2 37 1 0 347 4

9. 244 0 27 2 44 4 7 4 40 1 0 352 4

10. 972 (6) 52 2 83 8 14 7 95 2 0 1,205 23

11. 4,285 388 916 303 178 18 29 14 365 4 0 5,046 251

12. 6,013 382 994 306 336 33 56 27 567 9 0 7,210 288

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 31 0

2. 21,447 4,704 16,743 111.4 367.8 93.2 0 0 40.0 0 0

3. 15,810 1,157 14,653 81.3 86.0 80.9 0 0 40.0 0 0

4. 15,362 0 15,362 73.0 0.0 77.1 0 0 40.0 0 0

5. 24,240 6,712 17,528 104.2 307.9 83.2 0 0 40.0 106 8

6. 26,240 6,024 20,215 100.7 186.1 88.5 0 0 40.0 56 8

7. 15,499 2 15,497 54.1 0.1 59.8 0 0 40.0 26 25

8. 15,508 4 15,504 50.9 0.2 55.0 0 0 40.0 291 55

9. 13,483 51 13,432 43.8 2.4 46.9 0 0 40.0 269 83

10. 15,811 122 15,689 51.0 6.0 54.2 0 0 40.0 1,029 176

11. 21,584 826 20,758 70.2 41.9 72.1 0 0 40.0 4,510 535

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 6,319 891

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (5) 0 0 0 2 0 5 (3) XXX

2. 2008 14,752 96 14,656 8,671 0 339 0 952 0 429 9,962 5,013

3. 2009 14,702 104 14,598 10,190 0 336 0 813 0 458 11,339 4,605

4. 2010 15,342 89 15,253 10,602 12 357 1 1,000 0 609 11,946 2,698

5. 2011 16,173 77 16,096 11,275 0 415 0 1,214 0 625 12,904 2,716

6. 2012 16,714 92 16,622 10,861 0 418 0 1,417 0 570 12,696 2,649

7. 2013 16,832 6 16,826 11,314 0 413 0 1,837 0 452 13,564 2,463

8. 2014 17,028 6 17,022 10,556 0 387 0 1,627 0 444 12,570 2,558

9. 2015 17,380 6 17,374 10,220 0 249 0 1,507 0 365 11,976 2,385

10. 2016 18,047 5 18,042 9,452 0 52 0 1,465 0 257 10,969 2,300

11. 2017 19,243 5 19,238 5,808 0 12 0 993 0 120 6,813 1,569

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 98,944 12 2,978 1 12,827 0 4,334 114,736 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

2. 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 46 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 52 2

5. 45 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 5 0 0 57 1

6. 38 0 0 0 15 0 1 0 12 0 0 66 1

7. 224 0 0 0 30 0 2 0 23 1 0 278 6

8. 833 0 0 0 75 1 4 0 56 1 0 966 15

9. 2,034 0 0 0 210 1 11 1 157 4 0 2,406 51

10. 4,155 0 0 0 351 2 19 2 262 6 0 4,776 174

11. 7,043 0 763 32 438 3 23 2 328 8 0 8,550 496

12. 14,428 0 763 32 1,130 8 60 6 845 21 0 17,159 748

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 5 0

2. 9,966 0 9,966 67.6 0.0 68.0 0 0 40.0 4 0

3. 11,339 0 11,339 77.1 0.0 77.7 0 0 40.0 0 0

4. 12,011 13 11,998 78.3 14.7 78.7 0 0 40.0 46 5

5. 12,961 0 12,961 80.1 0.3 80.5 0 0 40.0 45 12

6. 12,762 0 12,762 76.4 0.5 76.8 0 0 40.0 38 27

7. 13,843 1 13,842 82.2 15.4 82.3 0 0 40.0 224 54

8. 13,539 2 13,536 79.5 38.2 79.5 0 0 40.0 833 133

9. 14,388 6 14,382 82.8 106.4 82.8 0 0 40.0 2,034 372

10. 15,756 11 15,745 87.3 213.3 87.3 0 0 40.0 4,155 621

11. 15,408 45 15,363 80.1 906.5 79.9 0 0 40.0 7,774 776

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 15,159 2,000

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1C - COMMERCIAL AUTO/TRUCK
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2008 2,309 90 2,219 672 0 39 0 68 0 15 779 292

3. 2009 2,246 95 2,151 952 52 39 0 42 0 13 981 276

4. 2010 2,284 94 2,190 863 50 46 5 45 0 27 899 173

5. 2011 2,405 59 2,346 887 0 74 0 53 0 18 1,014 161

6. 2012 2,567 14 2,553 1,132 0 80 0 101 0 20 1,313 184

7. 2013 2,807 14 2,793 1,071 0 101 0 150 0 22 1,322 216

8. 2014 3,052 14 3,038 1,170 0 106 0 98 0 14 1,374 224

9. 2015 3,305 14 3,291 830 0 79 0 119 0 26 1,028 225

10. 2016 3,547 5 3,542 749 0 48 0 137 0 15 934 211

11. 2017 3,842 5 3,837 574 0 29 0 102 0 8 705 152

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 8,900 102 641 5 915 0 178 10,349 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

7. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0

8. 136 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 18 0 0 160 3

9. 904 0 114 17 17 0 4 3 57 1 0 1,075 8

10. 437 0 113 17 28 0 6 5 96 2 0 657 14

11. 1,522 0 412 60 59 0 13 11 201 4 0 2,132 44

12. 2,999 0 638 94 111 0 24 21 377 7 0 4,028 69

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 779 0 779 33.7 0.0 35.1 0 0 40.0 0 0

3. 1,033 52 981 46.0 54.7 45.6 0 0 40.0 0 0

4. 954 55 899 41.8 58.5 41.1 0 0 40.0 0 0

5. 1,015 0 1,015 42.2 0.1 43.2 0 0 40.0 0 1

6. 1,314 0 1,314 51.2 0.5 51.5 0 0 40.0 0 1

7. 1,326 0 1,326 47.3 1.7 47.5 0 0 40.0 0 4

8. 1,535 1 1,534 50.3 9.7 50.5 0 0 40.0 136 23

9. 2,123 21 2,103 64.3 149.8 63.9 0 0 40.0 1,002 73

10. 1,614 24 1,591 45.5 472.9 44.9 0 0 40.0 533 123

11. 2,912 75 2,837 75.8 1,505.8 73.9 0 0 40.0 1,873 258

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 3,544 484

37

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1D - WORKERS' COMPENSATION

(EXCLUDING EXCESS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2008 345 36 309 42 0 0 0 7 0 0 49 30

3. 2009 316 38 278 297 0 2 0 49 0 0 348 46

4. 2010 324 38 286 94 0 0 0 14 0 0 108 32

5. 2011 365 34 331 246 0 1 0 36 0 0 283 39

6. 2012 406 38 368 211 0 1 0 45 0 0 257 41

7. 2013 475 70 405 91 0 1 0 29 0 1 121 27

8. 2014 507 70 437 288 0 0 0 65 0 0 353 41

9. 2015 548 71 477 272 0 0 0 75 0 0 347 38

10. 2016 572 80 492 164 0 0 0 52 0 0 216 39

11. 2017 571 82 489 104 0 0 0 32 0 0 136 44

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,809 0 5 0 404 0 1 2,218 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0

6. 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0

7. 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0

8. 1 0 17 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 16 1

9. 0 0 23 6 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 21 2

10. 19 0 23 6 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 41 12

11. 97 0 104 27 3 0 5 1 35 4 0 213 25

12. 118 0 179 46 4 0 7 2 47 5 0 302 40

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 49 0 49 14.2 0.0 15.9 0 0 40.0 0 0

3. 348 0 348 110.1 0.0 125.2 0 0 40.0 0 0

4. 108 0 108 33.3 0.0 37.8 0 0 40.0 0 0

5. 287 1 286 78.7 2.9 86.5 0 0 40.0 3 1

6. 263 1 262 64.8 3.8 71.1 0 0 40.0 4 1

7. 125 1 124 26.4 1.4 30.7 0 0 40.0 3 1

8. 374 5 369 73.7 6.6 84.5 0 0 40.0 14 3

9. 374 6 368 68.3 9.1 77.1 0 0 40.0 17 3

10. 263 7 257 46.1 8.2 52.2 0 0 40.0 37 4

11. 381 32 349 66.7 38.9 71.3 0 0 40.0 174 39

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 250 52

38

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1E - COMMERCIAL MULTIPLE PERIL
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 4 4 18 3 4 0 0 19 XXX

2. 2008 6,062 257 5,805 2,694 522 1,010 373 367 0 27 3,176 491

3. 2009 6,052 232 5,820 2,157 124 266 0 239 0 34 2,538 433

4. 2010 6,276 225 6,051 2,580 56 399 0 225 3 37 3,145 469

5. 2011 6,687 436 6,251 4,627 1,179 271 0 472 2 248 4,189 597

6. 2012 7,319 415 6,904 3,171 666 196 0 393 0 64 3,094 509

7. 2013 8,178 455 7,723 3,127 0 420 26 420 0 78 3,941 450

8. 2014 8,838 420 8,418 3,917 0 278 0 691 0 27 4,886 491

9. 2015 9,563 394 9,169 3,865 2 254 14 906 0 93 5,009 439

10. 2016 10,073 338 9,735 2,325 4 88 0 779 0 86 3,188 336

11. 2017 10,566 342 10,224 2,349 5 36 0 684 0 3 3,064 262

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 30,816 2,562 3,236 416 5,180 5 697 36,249 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 68 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

2. 0 0 17 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0

3. 6 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 13 0

4. 1 0 11 3 5 1 3 1 7 0 0 23 1

5. 17 0 0 0 8 1 4 1 11 0 0 38 1

6. 80 0 63 17 9 1 5 1 14 0 0 152 2

7. 96 0 149 39 31 3 18 4 46 2 0 292 2

8. 182 0 180 47 69 8 39 9 101 3 0 503 6

9. 752 9 261 68 122 14 69 16 179 6 0 1,271 18

10. 894 0 392 103 202 22 115 26 296 10 0 1,737 28

11. 2,148 498 1,329 348 232 26 131 30 339 12 0 3,265 66

12. 4,244 536 2,402 629 681 76 385 89 997 34 0 7,347 125

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 40 0

2. 4,088 899 3,189 67.4 350.0 54.9 0 0 40.0 13 0

3. 2,675 125 2,551 44.2 53.8 43.8 0 0 40.0 6 7

4. 3,232 63 3,168 51.5 28.2 52.4 0 0 40.0 9 14

5. 5,410 1,183 4,227 80.9 271.4 67.6 0 0 40.0 17 21

6. 3,932 685 3,246 53.7 165.1 47.0 0 0 40.0 127 26

7. 4,307 74 4,233 52.7 16.3 54.8 0 0 40.0 206 86

8. 5,456 67 5,389 61.7 16.0 64.0 0 0 40.0 314 189

9. 6,408 129 6,280 67.0 32.7 68.5 0 0 40.0 936 335

10. 5,091 165 4,925 50.5 48.9 50.6 0 0 40.0 1,183 554

11. 7,247 919 6,329 68.6 268.7 61.9 0 0 40.0 2,631 634

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 5,482 1,865

39

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Occ

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Clm

NONE

40, 41

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1G - SPECIAL LIABILITY (OCEAN MARINE,
AIRCRAFT (ALL PERILS), BOILER AND MACHINERY)

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2008 96 65 31 61 61 0 0 7 0 0 7 XXX

3. 2009 110 74 36 57 57 0 0 5 0 0 5 XXX

4. 2010 132 89 43 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

5. 2011 154 106 48 44 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

6. 2012 182 126 56 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

7. 2013 226 159 67 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

8. 2014 248 177 71 54 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

9. 2015 289 211 78 58 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

10. 2016 352 267 85 91 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

11. 2017 409 316 93 64 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 523 523 0 0 12 0 0 12 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0